

## AMENDMENTS TO HOUSE BILL NO. 1829

Sponsor: REPRESENTATIVE BAKER

Printer's No. 2496

1 Amend Bill, page 1, line 4, by striking out "presumptive" and  
2 inserting

3 deemed

4 Amend Bill, page 1, line 5, by striking out "and" and  
5 inserting a comma

6 Amend Bill, page 1, line 5, by striking out "services" and  
7 inserting

8 and older adult daily living center services

9 Amend Bill, page 1, line 11, by striking out "Presumptive"  
10 and inserting

11 Deemed

12 Amend Bill, page 1, line 12, by striking out "and" and  
13 inserting a comma

14 Amend Bill, page 1, line 12, by striking out "Services" and  
15 inserting

16 and Older Adult Daily Living Center Services

17 Amend Bill, page 1, line 13, by striking out "presumptive"  
18 and inserting

19 deemed

20 Amend Bill, page 1, line 14, by striking out "and" and  
21 inserting a comma

22 Amend Bill, page 1, line 14, by inserting after "services"  
23 where it occurs the second time

1     and older adult daily living center services

2     Amend Bill, page 2, line 2, by striking out "and" and  
3     inserting a comma

4     Amend Bill, page 2, line 3, by inserting after "services"  
5     and older adult daily living center services

6     Amend Bill, page 2, line 11, by striking out "presumptive"  
7     and inserting  
8     deemed

9     Amend Bill, page 2, line 15, by striking out "presumptively"  
10    and inserting  
11    deemed

12    Amend Bill, page 2, line 17, by striking out "and" and  
13    inserting a comma

14    Amend Bill, page 2, line 17, by inserting after "services"  
15    where it occurs the second time

16    and older adult daily living center services

17    Amend Bill, page 2, line 21, by striking out "presumptively"  
18    and inserting  
19    deemed

20    Amend Bill, page 2, line 24, by striking out "presumptively"  
21    and inserting  
22    deemed

23    Amend Bill, page 2, line 26, by striking out "and" and  
24    inserting a comma

25    Amend Bill, page 2, line 26, by inserting after "services"  
26    where it occurs the second time

27    and older adult daily living center services

28    Amend Bill, page 2, line 29, by striking out "or" and  
29    inserting a comma

30    Amend Bill, page 2, line 29, by inserting after "services"

1 where it occurs the second time  
2 and older adult daily living center services  
3 Amend Bill, page 2, line 30, by striking out "presumed" and  
4 inserting  
5 deemed  
6 Amend Bill, page 3, line 3, by striking out "and" and  
7 inserting a comma  
8 Amend Bill, page 3, line 3, by inserting after "services"  
9 where it occurs the second time  
10 and older adult daily living center services  
11 Amend Bill, page 3, line 4, by striking out "presumed" and  
12 inserting  
13 deemed  
14 Amend Bill, page 3, line 7, by striking out "and" and  
15 inserting a comma  
16 Amend Bill, page 3, line 7, by inserting after "services"  
17 where it occurs the second time  
18 and older adult daily living center services  
19 Amend Bill, page 3, line 9, by striking out "presumptive" and  
20 inserting  
21 deemed  
22 Amend Bill, page 3, line 19, by striking out "is  
23 presumptively" and inserting  
24 may be deemed  
25 Amend Bill, page 3, line 23, by inserting after "section."  
26 The publication of the medical assistance bulletin under  
27 this subsection shall not delay the implementation of this  
28 section.  
29 Amend Bill, page 5, by inserting between lines 12 and 13  
30 "Older adult daily living center services." Services  
31 provided to assist an individual with activities of daily living  
32 and essential activities of daily living at an older adult daily

1 living center as defined under 6 Pa. Code § 11.3 (relating to  
2 definitions).

3 Amend Bill, page 5, line 13, by striking out "presumptive"  
4 and inserting  
5 deemed

6 Amend Bill, page 5, line 15, by striking out "or" and  
7 inserting a comma

8 Amend Bill, page 5, line 15, by inserting after "agency"  
9 where it occurs the second time

10 or older adult daily living center

11 Amend Bill, page 5, line 16, by striking out "presumptive"  
12 and inserting

13 deemed